FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	ORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS Docket No.: 23121DES.PUS	·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WALDMANN GMBH & CO.
GERHARD WALDMANN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address: Street Address: PETER-HENLEIN-STRASSE 5 D-78056
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: MAY 22, 2003	VILLINGEN-SCHWENNINGEN Country: GERMANY Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Provisional Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: EUGENE E. RENZ, JR.	
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 2056 205 N. MONROE STREET MEDIA, PA 19063	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2056	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
205 N. MONROE STREET	8. Deposit Account number:
City: MEDIA State: PA ZIP: 19063	18-0990
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT JUST	E THIS SPACE)
9. Statement and signature. To the beat of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trudocument.  BUGENE E. RENZ, JR. Name of Person Signing  Signature	July 8, 2003 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

F:\idx90-\23121\facsimileassignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 013783 FRAME: 0376

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GERHARD WALDMANN, residing, at Lembergstrasse 7, D-78083 Dauchingen, Germany, respectively, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and is the owner of an invention entitled LAMP, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been signed by ASSIGNOR concurrently herewith:

WHEREAS, WALDMANN GMBH & CO., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of GERMANY, and engaged in business at Peter-Henlein-Strasse 5, D-78056 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and directs its attorneys to insert below the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States when the same shall have been made known to it by the United States Patent Office.

> **PATENT** REEL: 013783 FRAME: 0377

1

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 22
্day of	<u>May</u> , 2003.
V V	- flelal-
	GERHARD WALDMANN
Applicatio	n for United States Letters Patent Serial Number <u>29/179,384</u> ,
filed Ap	ril 9, , 2003.
	Will Law

EUGENE E. REMZ, JR.
Attorney of Record
Registration No. 19,557

F:\idx90-\23121\assignment.001.wpd

2

PATENT REEL: 013783 FRAME: 0378